STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 17027 WICHITA, KANSAS 67217

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION DEC 0 2 1977

CONSERVATION DIVISION

API Number _	15 - 175 - 20330	-0000 (of this w	well) CONSERVATION Kansas
Lease Owner	Amoco Production (Company (Formerly Ci	ities Service Co.)
Address	P. O. Box 432, Lil	beral, Kansas 67901	1
Lease (Farm)	Mame) Tucker "E"		Well No1
Well Location	908 FNL × 917 FEI	LSec29 Twp	o. 34S Rge. 243 (E) 33 (W)
County Ser	vard	Total Depth	Field NameSalley
Oil Well	Gas WellInpu	nt WellSWD Wel	11 Rotary D & AX
Well Log atta	ched with this app)	lication as required	d Yes
Date and hour	r plugging is desire	e d to begin 1330 Hz	r 11-14-77
	THIS WELL WILL BE DO OF THE STATE CORPORA		ITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND
Name of compa	ny representativé a	authorized to be in	charge of plugging operations:
A. R.	Ryan	Addres	ss P. O. Box 432, Liberal, KS 6790
Plugging Cont	ractor Halliburto		
Address P.		on	License No. NA
		on Duncan, Oklahoma	
Invoice cover	0. Drawer 1431		73533
	0. Drawer 1431	Duncan, Oklahoma plugging this well	73533
Name Amoco	O. Drawer 1431	Duncan, Oklahoma plugging this well	73533
Name Amoco	O. Drawer 1431 ring assessment for Production Company O. Box 432, Liberal,	Duncan, Oklahoma plugging this well	73533 should be sent to:
Name Amoco	O. Drawer 1431 ring assessment for Production Company O. Box 432, Liberal,	Duncan, Oklahoma plugging this well , Kansas 67901	should be sent to:

State of Kansas



State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
245 North Water
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

November 21, 1977

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.
Lease
Description
County
Total Depth
Plugging Contractor

1 Tucker "E"

App. C'SW NE NE Sec. 29-34-

Seward 6600

Halliburton

Amoco Production Co. P.O. Box 432 Liberal, Kansas 67901

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

J/Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr. Clarence Thomas, 403 Davis, Garden City, Kansas 67846 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.

15-175-20330-0000



CITIES SERVICE COMPANY **ENERGY RESOURCES GROUP**

Dan H. Leininger Bldg. 3545 N. W. 58th Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 (405) 943 - 9511

November 18, 1977

State Control of the state of t Kansas Corporation Commission (19)

Wichita, Kansas 67202

SUBJECT:

Tucker "E" #1 Sec. 29-34S-33W

Seward Co., Kansas

Gentlemen:

Please refer to our Notice of Intent to Drill the subject well, dated 10-11-77, API No. 15-175-20,330.0000

The well was drilled to a total depth of 6600' and turned over to Amoco Production Company November 11, 1977, for further evaluation. Amoco has since plugged the hole, and subsequent correspondence, completion, and plugging papers will be submitted by their office.

If additional information is needed from this office, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

HE massly H. E. Massey

Operations Manager

Mid-Continent South Region

HEM/DBC/dsg

cc: Amoco Production Company

File